City of Regina SECTION 00500
MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

Replacement of Victoria Ave East Bridges
over Pilot Butte Creek and Victoria Ave Widening
Contract No. 2435

AGREEMENT dated /0 vt day of __ "D U1 ,20/.S BETWEEN
THE CITY OF REGINA

a municipal corporation
incorporated pursuant to the laws
of the Province of Saskatchewan

("the Owner")

-and -

PASQUA PAVING
a body corporate, incorporated pursuant to the laws of
Saskatchewan and having a head office at

PO Box 3988
338 Sherwood RD
Regina, SK S4P 3R9

("the Contractor")
The Owner and the Contractor undertake and agree as follows:
1.0 THE WORK
1.1 The Contractor shall:
B perform all Work required by the Contract Documents for Replacement of
Victoria Ave East Bridge over Pilot Butte Creek and Victoria Ave
Widening, Contract No. 2435.
2 subject to the provisions of the Contract for the extension of the Contract
completion time, commence and actively proceed with the Work within

fourteen (14) calendar days from the date of Notice of Award; and complete
all Work on or before October 30, 2015.

2.0 SUCCESSION

2.1 This Agreement shall enure to the benefit of and be binding upon the Parties, their
respective legal representatives, successors and assigns.
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3.0 CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

3.1

The following documents shall form part of this Agreement:

1

10

41

A2

Bid Bond
Consent of Surety

Performance Bond

Labour and Materials Payment Bond

Letter of Workers' Compensation Board

Certificate of Insurance

Addenda: 1,2. 3. &4

Notice to Bidders
Instructions to Bidders
Form of Tender
General Conditions

Special Provisions

Project Specifications

01001
01010
01025
01050
01055
01082
01300
01310
01311
01353
01410
01420
01450
01500
01601
01700

General Requirements
Specifics of Project
Measurement and Payment
Field Engineering

Site Condition and Instructions

Abbreviations, Symbols and Conversions

Submittals

Project Meetings

Schedule Progress Reports

Special Procedures Traffic Control
Regulatory Requirements
Reference Standards

Quality Control and Quality Assurance

Temporary Facilities
Materials and Equipment Installed
Contract Completion

Construction Specifications

2010 Sawcutting
2070 Asphalt or Concrete Pavement Removal
2075 Cold Planing
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2110 Excavation

2120 Embankments

2130 Subgrade Preparation and Compaction — Non Granular
2140 Subgrade Preparation and Compaction - Granular
2155 Supply and Installation of Geotextile Fabric
2170 Perforated Drainage Pipe

2200 Roadway Gravel

2210 Sub-Drainage Sand

2220 Sub-base Course

2230 Granular Base Course

2300 Asphaltic Primer or Tack Coat

2325 Supply of Asphaltic Concrete

2350 Placement of Asphaltic Concrete

2390 Crack Sealing

2400 Portland Cement Concrete Pavement

2500 Supply of Portland Cement Concrete

2550 Concrete Sidewalk, Crossings, Curb & Gutter
2600 Concrete Median, Boulevard & Island Paving
2645 Coarse Grass Seeding

2650 Installation of Culverts

2660 Installation of Chain Link Fence

2999 Roadway Standard Drawings

02210 Site Grading - Rough

02212 Planting Soil and Finish Grading
02271 Rip-rap

02315 Trench Excavation and Backfill
02581 Pavement Marking

02934 Hydraulic Seed Mulch

Contract Drawings

S-0001 General Arrangement

S-0002 Information Sheet and Construction Staging

S-0003 Existing Victoria Avenue East Bridge (WB) Demolition
S5-0004 Existing Victoria Avenue East Bridge (EB) Demolition
S-0005 Existing Eastgate Drive Bridge Demolition

S-0006 Pre-Cast F-Barrier Details

S-0007 Pre-Cast Box Culvert Details

D-0001 Traftic Accommodation Plan — Detail and Alignment
D-0002 Traffic Accommodation Plan — Pavement Marking and Signage
D-0003 Alignment Plan - West

D-0004 Alignment Plan - East

D-0005 Detail Plan - West

D-0006 Detail Plan — East

D-0007 Detail Plan - Alternate

D-0010 Standard Details and Cross Section

D-0011 Pavement Markings and Signage Plan - West

D-0012 Pavement Markings and Signage Plan - East

D-0013 Utility Plan - West
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D-0014 Utility Plan — East

4.0 AGREEMENT

The agreement shall be governed by and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the Province of
Saskatchewan.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the City of Regina has caused to be affixed its corporate seal under the hands
of its City Clerk and the Contractor has executed this agreement by signature of its proper officers and
affixing its corporate seal as of the date written above.

iTY

SEAL tenature

City Clerk

CONTRAC_T@ﬂ Ny
Signature Removed

Signature

)’” AV

Title

OR, In the case of an individual or individuals:

Signature of Contractor Signature of Witness
Name and Title (Please Print) Name of Witness (Please Print)
Signature of Contractor Signature of Witness
Name and Title (Please Print) Name of Witness (Please Print)
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