Replacement of Victoria Ave East Bridges over Pilot Butte Creek and Victoria Ave Widening Contract No. 2435

AGREEMENT dated	10 114	day of	JUNE	, 20 <u> 5</u> BETWEEN
-----------------	--------	--------	------	------------------------

THE CITY OF REGINA

a municipal corporation incorporated pursuant to the laws of the Province of Saskatchewan ("the Owner")

- and -

PASQUA PAVING

a body corporate, incorporated pursuant to the laws of Saskatchewan and having a head office at

> PO Box 3988 338 Sherwood RD Regina, SK S4P 3R9

("the Contractor")

The Owner and the Contractor undertake and agree as follows:

1.0 THE WORK

- 1.1 The Contractor shall:
 - .1 perform all Work required by the Contract Documents for Replacement of Victoria Ave East Bridge over Pilot Butte Creek and Victoria Ave Widening, Contract No. 2435.
 - .2 subject to the provisions of the Contract for the extension of the Contract completion time, commence and actively proceed with the Work within fourteen (14) calendar days from the date of **Notice of Award**; and complete all Work on or before <u>October 30, 2015.</u>

2.0 SUCCESSION

2.1 This Agreement shall enure to the benefit of and be binding upon the Parties, their respective legal representatives, successors and assigns.

3.0 CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

- 3.1 The following documents shall form part of this Agreement:
 - .1 Bid Bond
 - .2 Consent of Surety
 - .3 Performance Bond
 - .4 Labour and Materials Payment Bond
 - .5 Letter of Workers' Compensation Board
 - .6 Certificate of Insurance
 - .7 Addenda: 1, 2, 3, & 4
 - .8 Notice to Bidders
 - .9 Instructions to Bidders
 - .10 Form of Tender
 - .11 General Conditions
 - .12 Special Provisions

Project Specifications

01001	General Requirements
01010	Specifics of Project
01025	Measurement and Payment
01050	Field Engineering
01055	Site Condition and Instructions
01082	Abbreviations, Symbols and Conversions
01300	Submittals
01310	Project Meetings
01311	Schedule Progress Reports
01353	Special Procedures Traffic Control
01410	Regulatory Requirements
01420	Reference Standards
01450	Quality Control and Quality Assurance
01500	Temporary Facilities
01601	Materials and Equipment Installed
01700	Contract Completion

Construction Specifications

2010 Sawcutting

2070 Asphalt or Concrete Pavement Removal

2075 Cold Planing

- 2110 Excavation
- 2120 Embankments
- 2130 Subgrade Preparation and Compaction Non Granular
- 2140 Subgrade Preparation and Compaction Granular
- 2155 Supply and Installation of Geotextile Fabric
- 2170 Perforated Drainage Pipe
- 2200 Roadway Gravel
- 2210 Sub-Drainage Sand
- 2220 Sub-base Course
- 2230 Granular Base Course
- 2300 Asphaltic Primer or Tack Coat
- 2325 Supply of Asphaltic Concrete
- 2350 Placement of Asphaltic Concrete
- 2390 Crack Sealing
- 2400 Portland Cement Concrete Pavement
- 2500 Supply of Portland Cement Concrete
- 2550 Concrete Sidewalk, Crossings, Curb & Gutter
- 2600 Concrete Median, Boulevard & Island Paving
- 2645 Coarse Grass Seeding
- 2650 Installation of Culverts
- 2660 Installation of Chain Link Fence
- 2999 Roadway Standard Drawings
- 02210 Site Grading Rough
- 02212 Planting Soil and Finish Grading
- 02271 Rip-rap
- 02315 Trench Excavation and Backfill
- 02581 Pavement Marking
- 02934 Hydraulic Seed Mulch

Contract Drawings

Contract Diav	Contract Drawings			
S-0001	General Arrangement			
S-0002	Information Sheet and Construction Staging			
S-0003	Existing Victoria Avenue East Bridge (WB) Demolition			
S-0004	Existing Victoria Avenue East Bridge (EB) Demolition			
S-0005	Existing Eastgate Drive Bridge Demolition			
S-0006	Pre-Cast F-Barrier Details			
S-0007	Pre-Cast Box Culvert Details			
D-0001	Traffic Accommodation Plan – Detail and Alignment			
D-0002	Traffic Accommodation Plan – Pavement Marking and Signage			
D-0003	Alignment Plan - West			
D-0004	Alignment Plan - East			
D-0005	Detail Plan - West			
D-0006	Detail Plan – East			
D-0007	Detail Plan - Alternate			
D-0010	Standard Details and Cross Section			
D-0011	Pavement Markings and Signage Plan - West			
D-0012	Pavement Markings and Signage Plan - East			
D-0013	Utility Plan - West			

D-0014

Utility Plan – East

4.0 AGREEMENT

The agreement shall be governed by and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the Province of Saskatchewan.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the City of Regina has caused to be affixed its corporate seal under the hands of its City Clerk and the Contractor has executed this agreement by signature of its proper officers and affixing its corporate seal as of the date written above.

SEAL	THE CITY OF REGINA Signature
	City Clerk
SEAL PAVING	CONTRACTOR Signature Removed Signature Title
OR, In the case of an individual or indi	ividuals:
Signature of Contractor	Signature of Witness
Name and Title (Please Print)	Name of Witness (Please Print)
Signature of Contractor	Signature of Witness
Name and Title (Please Print)	Name of Witness (Please Print)